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IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS 
When using electrical products, basic precautions should always be followed including the following: 

READ AND FOLLOW ALL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS 
a) Do not use seasonal products outdoors unless marked suitable for indoor and outdoor use. When products are used in outdoor applications, connect the product 

to a Ground Fault Circuit Interrupting (GFCI) outlet. If one is not provided, contact a qualified electrician for proper installation. 
b) This seasonal use product is not intended for permanent installation or use. 
c) Do not mount or place near gas or electric heaters, fireplaces, candles or other similar sources of heat. 
d) Do not secure the wiring of the product with staples or nails, or place on sharp hooks or nails. 
e) Do not let lamps rest on the supply cord or on any wire. 
f) Unplug the product when leaving the house, when retiring for the night, or if left unattended. 
g) This is an electric product-not a toy! To avoid risk of fire, burns, personal injury and electric shock it should not be played with or placed where small children can 

reach it. 
h) Do not use this product for other than its intended use. 
i) Do not hang ornaments or other objects from cord, wire, or light string. 
j) Do not close doors or windows on the product or extension cords as this may damage the wire insulation. 
k) Do not cover the product with cloth, paper or any material not part of the product when in use. 
l) This product is equipped with non-replaceable type lamps. Do not attempt to replace the lamps. 
m) Use only with the Class 2 adaptor provided with this product. 
n) Read and follow all instructions that are on the product or provided with the product. 

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS 
WARNING: Risk of Fire, shock, or personal injury. 
1) Use only with enclosed Class 2 adaptor model TS-13W24V  
2) Not for use on outlets controlled by a dimmer. 
3) Use only on timer controlled outlets where the timer is rated for use with compact fluorescent bulbs (CFL bulbs) or LED bulbs. 
4) Do not attempt to replace bulbs, they are not replaceable.  
5) Do not use power adaptor if enclosure is broken or cracked, discard unit. 
6) Do not use with a voltage converter. 
 

Use and Care Instructions 

a) Before using or reusing, inspect product carefully. Discard any products that have cut, damaged or frayed wire insulation or cords, cracks in the lamp holders 
or enclosures, loose connections, or exposed copper wire. 

b) When storing the product, carefully remove the product from wherever it is placed to avoid any undue strain or stress on the product conductors, 
connections and wires. 

c) When not used, store neatly in a cool, dry location protected from sunlight. 

d) Do not impact or drop the adaptor, if enclosure is broken or cracked, discard product. 

e) The product and the adaptor shall not be installed within 3.048m / 10 ft of a pool, spa, fountain, or other areas of standing water. 
 

Troubleshooting Instructions  
If lights do not work: 
a) Make sure lights are connected to the Adaptor. Make sure connectors are fully inserted into the Adaptor, and are tight. 
b) Make sure the adaptor is plugged into a 120V AC outlet. 
c) Make sure the outlet has power (check to see if any switches or timers control the outlet) and not connected to a dimmer switch. 
d) If used on a timer controlled outlet, make sure the timer is rated for use with compact fluorescent bulbs (CFL bulbs) or LED bulbs, if not, use on a different 

circuit/outlet. 
e) If plugged into a GFCI protected outlet, reset the GFCI in case it activated. 
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Instruction Manual:  Low-Voltage Power Unit for Outdoor Use 

These instructions are for the low-voltage transformer Model: TS-13W24V 

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS 
When using electrical products, basic precautions should always be practiced including the following:  

READ AND FOLLOW ALL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS. 
1. Read and follow all instructions that are on the product or provided with the product. 
2. Do not use an extension cord. 
3. Reference the National Electrical Code, ANSI/NFPA 70 or Canadian Electrical Code specifically for the installation of wiring and clearances from power and 

lighting conductors. 
4. Installation work and electrical wiring must be done by qualified person(s) in accordance with all applicable codes and standards, including fire-rated 

construction. 
5. Do not install or use within 3.048m / 10 ft of a pool. 
6. Do not use in a bathroom. 

7. WARNING: Risk of Electric Shock. When used outdoors, install only to a covered Class A GFCI protected receptacle that is weatherproof with the 

power unit connected to the receptacle. If one is not provided, contact a qualified electrician for proper installation. Ensure that the power unit and cord do not 
interfere with completely closing the receptacle cover. 

8. WARNING: Risk of Fire. Installation involves special wiring methods to run wiring through a building structure. Consult a qualified electrician. 

9. WARNING: Risk of Electric Shock. Mount the unit at a height greater than 1 foot (0.3 m) from the ground surface (when used outdoors). 

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS – This manual contains important safety and operating instructions for power units. 

 
A. General Information 
1. Input voltage: 120V AC/60Hz 
2. Output Rating:  24V DC, 0.541A 
3. Do not use this adaptor for any other product than the one it is provided with. Do not mix adaptors with different products. 

B. Installation 
1. This product can be installed either indoor or outdoor locations, but avoid splashing water from falling onto, or reaching the power unit. Please see the instruction 
manual for the product to determine if the product is only suitable for indoor use, or for indoor and outdoor use. 
2. Please install the connector of end product into the output socket of adaptor following the end product instructions. 
3. General information – 

a. Damage may occur to this product if used in extreme temperatures. 
b. Do not change the wiring on the product. 
c. Please use correct voltage for your product by checking the nameplate information on the adaptor. 

4. After finishing the installation, please plug into a 120V AC/60Hz electrical outlet. 
 

WARNING:  
 When used outdoors, install only to a Class A GFCI protected receptacle where the power unit is protected from water or rain while plugged in (completely 

covered by the outlet box while plugged in).  
 Do not use where only part of the power unit is protected from rain or water (outlet boxes where there is only a partial cover shall not be used for outdoor 

installations).  
 This power unit is intended to be correctly oriented in a vertical or floor mount position. 
 Use this power unit only with the product it is intended for, and marked for use with, it is not for use with other products/items. 

 
FCC Information 
Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are 

designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency 
energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee 
that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined 
by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures: 
--Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
--Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 
--Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected. 
--Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. 

Caution: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. 

 
Model Name: Class 2 Power Unit 
Model #: TS-13W24V 
 
Seasonal Specialties, LLC 
11455 Valley View Rd 
Eden Prairie, MN 55344 
1-800-353-3116 
 
CAN ICES-005(B)/NMB-005(B). 
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HOLIDAY DEER & SLEIGH SET / 雪橇麋鹿聖誕裝飾 / CIERVO Y TRINEO NAVIDEÑO 
品項 / 商品編號 1900374 （美國 / 加拿大 / 墨西哥 / 臺灣） 

 

重要的安全說明 
使用電子產品時，應隨時遵守下列的基本預防措施： 

閱讀並遵守所有的安全說明 
a) 請勿在戶外使用季節性產品，除非有標明室內及戶外皆適用。當使用於戶外設施時，應將產品與接地漏電保護插座（GFCI）

相接。若無此保護裝置，則請聯絡合格的電氣技師進行正確的安裝。 
b) 本季節性產品不可做為固定安裝或永久使用。 
c) 切勿將產品加裝或是放置於靠近瓦斯或電暖爐、壁爐、蠟燭或是其他有類似熱源的場所。 
d) 切勿將產品的電線以Ｕ型釘或是釘子加以固定，或是放置於尖銳的鈎子或是釘子上。 
e) 切勿將燈泡放置於電源線或是任何的電線上方。 
f) 當離開屋內、晚上就寢前或是不在的時候皆需將產品的電源線拔除。 
g) 本產品為電子類用品 — 並非玩具！為避免發生火災、燃燒、人員受傷及觸電的危險，本產品不可做為遊戲器具或是放置於

孩童接觸得到的地方。 
h) 本產品之用途不得超過其原本所預設的使用範圍。 
i) 切勿將裝飾品或其他物件吊掛於絕緣線、電線或燈串上。 
j) 切勿將產品或延長線放置於門窗處，因門窗開關時都可能使得電線絕緣受損。 
k) 使用時切勿將產品覆蓋上布料、紙張或是任何不屬於本產品的物件。 
l)       本產品裝設不可更換式燈泡。請勿嘗試替換燈泡。  
m)     只能使用本產品所附的等級 2（Class 2）電源設備。  

     n)     閱讀並遵守產品上或是產品所附的所有指示說明。  

保存這些指示說明 
警告：有火災、觸電或人身傷害的危險。 
1) 只能使用本產品配備的等級2（Class 2）型號TS-13W24V電源設備。 

2) 不可使用於調光器控制的插座上。 
3)  只能用於定時器插座且額定電流足夠供給給省電燈泡或LED燈泡使用。  
4) 切勿嘗試更換燈泡，本產品的燈泡為不可更換型。  
5) 電源轉接器若外殼周圍已有破損或是裂痕時切勿使用，請丟棄回收處理。 
6) 請勿搭配使用電壓轉換器。 
 
使用及維護說明 

a)   使用或重覆使用之前，需小心檢視產品是否有受損的狀況。若電線絕緣或是芯線有切割、受損或是磨損，燈座或是外圍破裂、 
  脫落，或是有銅線外露等狀況，則需將產品做報廢處理。 
b)   收納產品時，小心地將產品由放置的地方取下，以避免產品的接頭及電線承受過大的張力或是拉力。 
c)   產品不使用時，整齊地貯藏於涼爽、乾燥的區域，避免受到陽光直射。 
d) 請勿使轉接器受到撞擊或掉落，若外殼破損或裂痕則需丟棄回收處理。 
e) 本產品及轉接器不可安裝在距離泳池、泡水池、噴水池或是其他積水區域的3.048公尺 / 10英尺之內。 

 
故障排除說明  
燈不亮時： 
a) 確認燈具已與電源設備連接。確定接頭處完全地與電源緊密相接。 
b) 確認轉接器插在120V AC插座內。 
c) 確認插座有電源（檢查是否有任何的開關或是定時控制插座）並且未與調光器開關相接。 
d) 若使用於定時控制插座時，確保定時器的額定電流可供省電燈泡（CFL燈泡）或LED燈泡使用，若不可使用，則需使用不同的電

電路 / 插座。 
e) 若插接在接地漏電保護插座（GFCI）時，則應重新設定GFCI 以防它被啟動。 
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使用手冊：戶外用低電壓電源設備 

以下為戶外用低電壓電源設備型號：TS-13W24V 之指示說明      

 
重要的安全說明 
使用電子產品時，應隨時遵守下列的基本預防措施： 

閱讀並遵守所有的安全說明。 
1. 閱讀並遵守產品上或是產品所附的所有指示說明。 
2. 請勿使用延長線。 
3. 參照美國國家電工法規（National Electrical Code），ANSI / NFPA 70 或加拿大電氣法規（Canadian Electrical Code）所明定的 

電線安裝及電源及避雷針的淨空間距規範。 
4. 安裝作業及架線皆需由合格人員遵照所有適用的法規及標準，及包含防火結構來進行施作。 
5. 請勿在距離泳池 3.048 公尺 / 10 英尺內安裝或使用。 
6. 請勿在浴室使用。 

7. 警告：觸電的危險。於戶外使用時，僅能安裝於裝設Ａ級（Class A）接地漏電保護插座（GFCI）上， 此裝置與連接插座的電源

設備具有防風雨特性。若此裝置並未裝設，請與合格電氣技師聯絡以著手進行正確的安裝作業。確保插座保護蓋完全關閉時，電源

設備及電源線不會受到影響。 

8. 警告：火災的危險。建築結構之安裝架設時，涉及特殊的接線安裝步驟。請於建築結構架設電線之前諮詢合格的電氣技師。 

9. 警告：觸電的危險。將設備裝設於超出地面 0.3 公尺（１呎）的高度（戶外使用時）。 

保存這些指示說明 – 本手冊包含電源設備的重要安全及操作說明。 

 

A. 一般資訊 
1. 輸入電壓：120 V c.a. / 60 Hz  

2. 額定輸出： 24V DC, 0.541A 
3. 請勿將轉接器使用於所附產品以外的裝置。請勿將轉接器用於不同的產品。 

B. 安裝 
1. 本產品可安裝於室內或戶外，但應避免液體噴濺、灑落於產品上或是波及電源設備。請見產品手冊以確認該產品僅適合室內使用，或 

 是室內戶外皆適用。 
2. 請將最終產品的接頭遵照其說明指示，與轉接器的輸出插座相接。 
3. 一般說明 – 

a. 本產品於極端溫度下使用可能會受損。 
b. 請勿變更最終產品的接線。 
c. 請檢查轉接器上的標示牌資訊，使用正確的產品電壓。 

4. 在安裝完成後，請插入 120 V AC / 60 Hz的電源插座中。 
 

警告：  
 戶外使用時，僅能安裝於附蓋子的Ａ級（Class A）接地漏電保護插座（GFCI）上， 此裝置可使電源設備在插入電源時避免受到

水分或是雨水的影響（當插入電源時能完整的包覆於出線盒中）。  
 當只有部分的電源設備不會受到水分或是雨水的影響時，則請勿使用（只能做局部覆蓋的出線盒不可使用於戶外的安裝作業）。  
 本電源設備原設計之正確安裝位置為垂直方向或是地板的安裝架設。 
 本電源設備僅限於本產品使用，以及標示說明的使用方式，不可用於其他產品／項目。 

 
FCC資訊 
注意：本設備經測試並證明符合根據美國聯邦通訊委員會（FCC）規範的 15 部分所設定之 B 級（Class B）數位裝置之限制條件。相關

限制的訂定在於提供適當的保護，以防止住宅安裝時造成不良干擾。本設備會產生、使用並釋放射頻電能，如未依照說明手冊進行安裝

與使用，將對無線電通訊產生不良干擾。然而，以特定的程序安裝並不保證絕對不會有干擾產生。若本裝置確實對無線電通訊及電視信

號接收產生嚴重的干擾，此不良干擾可經由交替開關本產品設備來判定；用戶可透過以下一種或多種方法試著解除干擾： 

– 調整接收天線的方向或位置。 

– 拉長設備與接收器的間距。 

– 將產品設備接到與接收器不同電路的插座上。 

– 請洽經銷商或有經驗的無線電 / 電視技術人員以尋求協助。 

小心 ：未經負責本產品之責任單位核可而逕自改裝或變更本產品，使用者將喪失使用本產品之權利。 

 
型號名稱：等級 2（Class 2）電源設備 
型號：TS-13W24V 
 
Seasonal Specialties, LLC 
11455 Valley View Road 
Eden Prairie, MN 55344 
 

加拿大 ICES-005(B)/NMB-005(B) 規範。 
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INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES DE SEGURIDAD 
Al utilizar productos eléctricos, se deben tomar precauciones básicas, incluidas las siguientes: 

LEA Y SIGA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD. 
a) No utilice productos estacionales en exteriores a menos que se indique como adecuado para uso en interiores y exteriores. Al usar el producto en 

exteriores, conéctelo a una toma de corriente GFCI (interruptor de circuito de fallos de conexión a tierra). Si no cuenta con una, póngase en contacto con 
un electricista cualificado para su correcta instalación. 

b) Los productos de uso estacional no están diseñado para el uso o instalación permanentes. 
c) No lo monte ni lo coloque cerca de calentadores eléctricos o de gas, chimeneas, velas u otras fuentes de calor similares. 
d) No fije el cableado del producto con grapas o clavos ni lo coloque en clavos o ganchos afilados. 
e) No deje bombillas apoyadas sobre el cable de alimentación ni en ningún otro. 
f) Desenchufe el producto al salir de casa, durante la noche o si se deja sin vigilancia. 
g) Este es un producto eléctrico, no un juguete. No juegue con él ni lo mantenga al alcance de los niños para evitar el riesgo de incendios, quemaduras, 

daños personales y descargas eléctricas. 
h) No utilice este producto para otro uso que no sea aquel para el que se ha diseñado. 
i) No cuelgue adornos ni otros objetos de los cables o alambres de luces. 
j) No cierre puertas o ventanas sobre los cables de extensión o del producto, ya que podría dañar el aislamiento del cable. 
k) No cubra el producto con un trapo, papel o cualquier otro material que no forme parte del producto mientras lo use. 
l) Este producto incluye bombillas no sustituibles. No intente sustituir las bombillas. 
m) Utilice solo el adaptador de clase 2 que viene con el producto. 
n) Lea y siga todas las instrucciones que se indican o se proporcionan con el producto. 

GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES 
ADVERTENCIA: Riesgo de incendio, descarga eléctrica o daños personales. 

1) Use el producto solo con eladaptador de Clase 2 incluido TS-13W24V 
2) No lo use en tomas controladas por un regulador de intensidad. 
3) Úselo solo en tomas de corrientes controladas por un temporizador si este está aprobado para su uso con bombillas fluorescentes compactas  (bombillas 

CFL) o bombillas LED. 
4) No intente sustituir las bombillas, ya que no son reemplazables.  
5) Si el adaptador de alimentación si está roto o agrietado, no lo use, deseche la unidad. 
6) No lo utilice con un convertidor de voltaje. 

 

Instrucciones de uso y cuidado 
a) Antes de su uso o reutilización, inspeccione detenidamente el producto. Deseche cualquier producto que tenga cables o aislamiento de cables 

cortados, dañados o deshilachados, grietas en los casquillos o carcasas, conexiones sueltas o cables con cobre expuesto. 
b) Al almacenar el producto, retire con cuidado el producto de donde sea que esté colocado para evitar tensiones o tensiones indebidas en los 

conductores, conexiones y cables del producto. 
c) Cuando no se utilice, guárdalo en un lugar seco y fresco protegido de la luz solar. 
d) Evite los golpes y caídas del adaptador. Si la carcasa está rota o agrietada, deseche el producto. 
e) No monte el producto ni el adaptador a menos de 3.048m (10 pies) de distancia de una piscina, spa, fuente u otras zonas de agua estancada. 

 

Instrucciones de resolución de problemas  
Si las luces no funcionan: 

a) Asegúrese de que las luces están conectadas al adaptador. Asegúrese de que los conectores están completamente insertados en el adaptador y bien 
fijados. 

b) Asegúrese de que el adaptador está enchufado a una toma de corriente de CA de 120 V. 
c) Asegúrese de que la toma tiene corriente (compruebe si los interruptores o temporizadores controlan la toma) y no está conectada a un regulador de 

intensidad. 
d) Si lo usa con una toma de corriente controlada por temporizador, asegúrese de que este está aprobado para su uso con bombillas fluorescentes 

compactas (CFL) o LED y, en caso contrario, utilice una toma o circuito diferentes. 
e) Si se enchufa en una toma protegida con un interruptor de circuito de fallos de conexión a tierra, asegúrese de que este está activado. 

 
Distributed by: 

Costco Wholesale Corporation 
P.O. Box 34535 

Seattle, WA 98124-1535 
USA 

1-800-774-2678 
www.costco.com 

Costco Wholesale Canada Ltd.* 
415 W. Hunt Club Road 

Ottawa, Ontario 
K2E 1C5, Canada 
1-800-463-3783 
www.costco.ca 

* faisant affaire au Québec sous le nom 
les Entrepôts Costco 

Importado por: 
Importadora Primex S.A. de C.V. 

Blvd. Magnocentro No. 4 
San Fernando La Herradura 

Huixquilucan, Estado de México 
C.P. 52765 

RFC: IPR-930907-S70 
(55)-5246-5500 

www.costco.com.mx 

Costco President Taiwan, Inc. 
No. 656 Chung-Hwa 5th Road 

Kaohsiung, Taiwan 
Company Tax ID: 96972798 

449-9909 or 02-449-9909 (if cellphone) 
www.costco.com.tw 

Atención al cliente (inglés, francés y español): 
De lunes a viernes, de 9:00 a 17:00 h (CST)  
Teléfono: 1-800-353-3116 (EE. UU. y Canadá) 
Teléfono: 001-855-218-8822 (México) 
Correo electrónico: custserv@seasonalspecialties.com 
www.seasonalspecialties.com 
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Manual de instrucciones: Unidad de potencia de poder de bajo voltaje para uso en exteriores 
Estas instrucciones son para el modelo de transformador de bajo voltaje: TS-13W24V 

 

INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES DE SEGURIDAD 
Al utilizar productos eléctricos, se deben tomar precauciones básicas, incluidas las siguientes: 

LEA Y SIGA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD. 
1. Lea y siga todas las instrucciones que se indican o se proporcionan con el producto. 
2. No utilice un cable de extensión. 
3. Consulte el código eléctrico nacional, las normativas del ANSI o la NFPA 70 o el código eléctrico canadiense para obtener información específica sobre 

la instalación de cableado y las distancias de los conductores de alimentación e iluminación. 
4. La instalación el cableado eléctrico deben realizarlos profesionales cualificados, de conformidad con todos los códigos y normas aplicables, incluida la 

construcción a prueba de fuego. 
5. No lo monte ni lo utilice a menos de 3.048m (10 pies) de distancia de una piscina. 
6. No lo utilice en un baño. 

7. Advertencia: Riesgo de descarga eléctrica. Cuando lo utilice en exteriores, hágalo solo si dispone de un receptáculo protegido con un 

interruptor de circuito de fallos de conexión a tierra de clase A impermeable, y conecte la unidad de alimentación a la toma. Si no cuenta con una, 
póngase en contacto con un electricista cualificado para su correcta instalación. Asegúrese de ni el cable ni la unidad de alimentación evitan que se 
cierre completamente el receptáculo. 

8. Advertencia: Riesgo de incendio. La instalación requiere que se tomen medidas de cableado especiales para pasar los cables por la 

estructura. Consulte a un electricista cualificado. 

9. Advertencia: Riesgo de descarga eléctrica. Monte la unidad a una altura superior a 0,3 m (1 pie) del suelo (cuando se use en exteriores). 

GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES: este manual contiene instrucciones de seguridad y 

funcionamiento importantes para las unidades de alimentación. 
 
A. Información general 
1. Voltaje de entrada: 120 V de CA / 60 Hz 
2. Potencia de salida: 24V DC, 0.541A 
3. No utilice este adaptador con ningún otro producto. No combine los adaptadores con productos diferentes. 

B. Instalación 
1. Este producto se puede montar tanto en interiores o exteriores, pero se deben evitar las salpicaduras de agua en el producto o en la unidad de alimentación. 
Consulte el manual de instrucciones del producto para determinar si el solo es adecuado para uso en interiores, o para uso en interiores y exteriores. 
2. Siga las instrucciones del producto final y enchufe el conector a la toma de salida del adaptador. 
3. Información general: 

d. El uso de este producto en temperaturas extremas podría provocar daños.  
e. No cambie el cableado del producto. 
f. Compruebe la información de la placa de características del adaptador para saber cuál es el voltaje adecuado para su producto. 

4. Al terminar la instalación, conéctelo a una toma eléctrica de 120 V de CA / 60 Hz. 
 

ADVERTENCIA:  
 Cuando utilice el producto en exteriores, hágalo solo si dispone de un receptáculo protegido con un interruptor de circuito de fallos de conexión a tierra de 

clase A en el que la unidad de alimentación esté protegida del agua o la lluvia (completamente cubierta por la caja de toma de corriente mientras esté 
enchufado).  

 No lo utilice si solo una parte de la unidad de alimentación está protegida de la lluvia o el agua (no se deben utilizar cajas de toma de corriente en las que 
solo hay una parte cubierta para las instalaciones en exteriores).  

 Esta unidad de alimentación está diseñada para colocarse en una posición vertical o montada en el suelo.  
 Utilice esta unidad de alimentación únicamente con el producto para el que está indicada. 

 
Información de la FCC 
Nota: Las pruebas realizadas con este equipo ponen de manifiesto su adecuación a los límites estipulados para un dispositivo digital de Clase B, de acuerdo con 

la sección 15 de la normativa de la FCC. Estos límites se han diseñado para proporcionar una protección razonable contra interferencias perjudiciales en una 
instalación residencial. Este equipo genera, utiliza y puede irradiar energía de radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y utiliza siguiendo las instrucciones, podría 
provocar interferencias dañinas en las comunicaciones de radio. Sin embargo, no podemos garantizar que no se produzcan interferencias en instalaciones 
concretas. Si este equipo provoca interferencias perjudiciales en la recepción de radio o televisión, lo cual puede comprobarse encendiendo y apagando el equipo, 
el usuario debe intentar corregir la interferencia mediante una o varias de las siguientes medidas: 
--Reoriente o reubique la antena receptora. 
--Aumente la separación entre el equipo y el receptor. 
--Conecte el equipo a la toma de un circuito diferente al que está conectado el receptor. 
--Consulte al distribuidor o a un técnico con experiencia en radio o TV para obtener ayuda. 

Precaución: Los cambios o modificaciones no aprobados expresamente por la parte responsable del cumplimiento pueden invalidar la autoridad del usuario para utilizar el equipo. 

 

Nombre del Modelo: Unidad de potencia clase 2 
Modelo #: TS-13W24V 
 

Especialidades de Temporada 
11455 Valley View Road 
Eden Prairie, MN 55344 
 
CAN ICES-005(B)/NMB-005(B). 
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